
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 29323 2 9 3 2 3 
RE: Renewal of PA-00206, Contract No, 29323 to Furnlsh and Deliver P&R Printed Program 

Schedules for the City of Long Beach (SPPR06000009) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 29323 is made and entered as of November 1,2006, by and between the 
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Trend Offset Printing Services, Inc. (Contractor) 

Contract No. 29323 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 

X 

1. The term is extended to November 1,2007 

2. $210,000 has been added to the 1' renewal term for a total ("not to exceed") amount of $420,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

)( 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 

incorporated herein by this reference. 

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6.. The discount offered to the City is increased by - % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract, 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed 
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with a11 formalities required by law as of the date first stated 
above. 

Attach Notaw if OutofState Contractor 

CONTRACTOR 

President / Vice President I ~cfe.t!dty / Treasurer 
(circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

A 

By: * 
City M-anager // -&796 

President I Vice President / Secretarv I Treasurer 
(circle one) 

Approved as to form: 
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney - 



_- 

BID TO F 
PARKS, R 
WE ARE I 
AND TERI 
FOB DES1 
SALES TA 

ITEM 

A I  I 

A2 I 

A3 1 

Exhibit "A" (page 1) 

BID SECTION 
b 

XNISH AND DELIVER FOUR ISSUES OF "QUARTERLY SCHEDULES" PUBLISHED BY THE CITY OF LONG BEACH 
ZREATION AND MARINE DEPARTMENT. 
EASED TO SUBMIT OUR BID IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF LONG BEACH INVITATION TO BlD, SPECIFICATIONS 
; AND CONDITIONS TO FURNISH AND DELIVER THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT, MATERIAL, SUPPLIES OR SERVICES 
IATION CITY OF LONG BEACH. 
' UNIT PRICES STATED HEREIN SHALL NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX. 

!TY DESCRIPTION 

i,OOO 34# Electrabrite ne1 sprint 

SUMMARY OF BID ITEMS 

UNIT PRICE 

approved 
equal throughout including a self cover: 
48 pages with cover $127.17 /M 
56 pages with cover $146.57 /M 

SECTION 'A' VIRGIN PAPER 

$164.84 /M 
56 pg Stitch + Random 

64 pages with cover 

MiWSpec: Norski /34# ' (News Basis) 
* 64 pages with 8-pg Insert pullout 8 pg Insert $194.45 /M 

I 

5,000 35# hi-brite 65 brite or approved equal 
throughout including self cover: 
48 pages with cover $-122.68 /M 
56 pages with cover $ 141.33 /M 
64 pages with cover 

Mili/Spec: Blue Heron /35# (Book Basis) 

56 pg Stitch + Random $ 158.87 /M 
* 64 Pages with 8-Pg insert pullout 8 pg Insert $ 188.50 /M 

;,OOO 34# Electrabrite newsprint or approved 
equal inside with a 70 Ib coated wrap 
stapled cover: 
48 pages with cover $ 149.90 /M 

' 56 pages with cover $ 169.16 /M 
$ 186.72 /M 
$ 217.04 /M 

56 pg Stitch + Random 
64 pages with cover 

MillISpec: Norski /34# (News Basis) 
* 64 pages with 8-Pg insert pullout 8 p9 insert 

~ ~~ 

West Linn I7WSonoma Gloss (Book Basis) 

8 pg Insert 8 7/8" x 10 314" Nested 1 Non-Bleed Page 15 of 18 * 

(Base Black Only) 

WEIGHT 
EXTENSION PER PIECE 

$ 23,654.28 2.75 oz 
$ 27,262.02 3.21 oz 
$ 30.660.24 3.67 oz 
$ 36,167.70 3.70 oz 

S 22.818.48 2.60 oz 
$ 26,287.38 3.04 oz 
929.549.82 3.48 oz 
$ 35,061.00 3.50 oz 

$27,881.40 2.96 oz 
$31,463.76 3.42 oz 
$ 34.729.92 3.88 OZ 
$40,369.44 3.90 oz 

WEIGHT 
PER M 

171.88lM 
200.63lM 
229.38lM 
231.251M 

." 

162.5lM ' 

190.OlM 
217.5lM 
21 8.75lM 

185.01M 
21 3.75lM 
242.5lM 
243.75lM 

- 

ADDITIONAL 
COPIES 

$ 115.78 /M 
$ 131.56 /M 
$ 148.40 /M 

$ 172.61 /M 

$111.57 /M 
$126.30 /M 
$142.09 /M 
$167.35 /M 

$134.72 /M 
$150.51 /M 
$167.35 /M 
$ 191.56 /M 



ITEM 

A4 

A5 

A6 

A7 

II 

11 

C 

C 

N 
1,000 

* 

;,ooo 

* 

LOR - 

'Exhibit."A (page 2) 

BID SECTION. * 

WEIGHT WElG HT ADDITIONAL 
DESCRIPTION . UNIT PRICE EXTENSION PER PIECE PER M COPIES 

34# Electrabrite newsprint or approved 
eaual inside with a 50# white offset wrap 

$143.75 IM 
$162.70 IM 

stapled cover. 
48 pages with cover 
56 pages with cover 
64 pages with cover $180.58 IM 
64 pages with 8-pg insert $'210.89 /M 
Mill/Spec: Norski / 34# (News Basis) * 56 pg + 8 pg Random, Boise (Ascaae I SUP (N 0.3) 

$26,737.50 
$30,262.20 
$33,587.88 
$39,225.54 

Pullout Insert 

2.83 oz. 
3.29 02. 

3.75 02. . 
3.78 oz. 

176.88lM 
205.63lM 

234.38/M 
236.25lM 

$128.41 /M 
$144.19 IM 
$161.03 /M 
$186.29 /M 

50# white offset or approved equal 
throughout with self cover: 
48 pages with cover 
56 pages with cover 
64 pages with cover 

$196.93 /M 
$220.38 IM 
$ 243.23 /M 

$36,628.98 
$40,990.68 
$459240.18 

3172 oz. 
4.34 02. 
4.95 02. 

BIDDER SHALL INDICATE BELOW ADDITIONAL COST PER THOUSAND FOR THE FOLL 

a) Two PMS colors throughout self cover versions: 

232.50lM 

271.251M 
30938lM 
31 2.50lM 

,OWING OPT 

$181.03 /M. 
$203.13 I M  

$251.55 /M 
$774 18 I M  

'IONS: 
48 Pas 56 Pqs 64 Pcis 

$27.23/M $1 7.84lM !§ 25.901M 
b) 

c) Four color process throughout self cover version: $29.51lM $ 39.871M $42.42/M 

Four color process on cover signature only and two PMS colors throughout on self cover versions: $21.27lM $ 30.33lM $ 32.03lM 
~ 

~30.311M 

$22.79/M ~30.921M ~33.081M 

d) Two PMS colors throughout inside pages and four color process with 
$20.02/M . $28.1 51M separations on one side of coated wrap cover: 

Two PMS colors throughout inside pages and four color process with 
separations on both sides of coated wrap cover: 

e) 

LOR SEPARATIONS: 6idder.shall indicate unit cost of color separations: 
a) Y x 3 "  (or smaller) $ 35.00 each 
b) ' 3 " x  5" $ 35.00 each 
c) 5" x 8" $ 40.00 each 
d) 8" x 12" $50.00 each 

Page 16 of f8 

Additional Pricin 
S y &  .50/M 
Cheshire Lab - $ 00.00 MIR + $17.50lM 
Data Sumlied to Trends Specs 
Ink-Jet Label - $200.00 MIR + $15.50/M 
Date Supplied to Trend specs 



. .  

* Exhibit "A" (page 3) 

. B2 

I 

B3 

BID SECTION Base Black Only 

186,000 35# hi-brite 65 brite or approved equal 
throughout including self cover: 
48 pages with cover $122.68 /M $2,818-48 2.60 162.50 $ 11 1-57' /M 
56 pages with cover $141.33 /M @6,287.38 3.04 190.00 $ m f M  

217.50 $ m / M  64 pages with cover 56 pg stitch + random $1 58.87 /M $29.549.82 3-48 

Mi[l/Spec: Abitibi / 35# (Book Basis) Re-Brite 
. * 64 pages with 8-pg insert pullout 8 pg insert $188.50 /M $35,061 .OO 3.50 218.75 $167-35 /M 

180,000 34# Electrabrite newsprint or approved 

SUMMARY OFBIDITEMS - 
SECTION 'By RECYCLED PAPER 

B4 

WEIGHT WEIGHT ADDITIONAL 
ITEM (f DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION PER PIECE PER M COPIES 

81 18 ,000 34# Electrabrite newsprint or approved 

equal inside with a 70 Ib coated wrap 
stapled cover: $151.48 /M $28,175.28 2.96 
48 pages with cover $- /M $31 757.64 3.42 
56 pages with cover w88.30 /M $- 3.88 
64 pages with cover 56 pg stitch + random $21 8.61 /M $40,661.46 3-90 * 64 pages with 8-pg inse~uilout 8 pg insert 
MililSpec: Smurfit / 34# (News Basis) 

86iooo 34## Electrabrite newsprint or approved 

* 

equal throughout including a self cover: 
48 pages with cover 
56 pages with cover 

64 pages with 8-pg insert pullout 8 pg insert 
64 pages with COver 

Mil]/Spec: 

56 pg stitch + random 

Smurfit / 34# (News Basis) Re-Brite 

'q: 127.17 /M 
8.14657 ;M 
$164.84 /M 
$194.45 /M 

$23,654.28 
@ni=-oz 

2.75 . 
.3.21 
3.67 

171.88 
200.63 
229:38 

3.70 231.25 

$115.78 /M 
$131.56 /M 
$148.40 /M 
$172.61 /M 

equal inside with a 50# white offset wrap 
stapted cover. 
48 pages with cover 
56 pages with cover 
64 pages with cover 56 PS stitch + random 

ages with 8-pg insert Pullout 8 P9 insert . 
Boise (Ascade) 59# Book Basis 

$144.80 /M 
$163.75 /M 
$181.63 /M 
$211.94 /M 

Page 17 of 18 

* 8 page Insert 8 7/8" x 10 3/4" Nested / Non Bleed 

$26,932.80 
$30,457.50 
$33.783.1 8 
.R 39.420.84 

2.83 
3.29 
3.75 
3.78 

185.00 
213.75 
242.50 
243.75 

176.88 
205.63 
234.38 
236.25 

$136.30 /M 
$152.09 /M 
$168.93 /M 
$193.13 /M . 

$129.46 /M 
$-/M 
$162.09 /M 
$187.87 /M 



i ITEM 

B5 11 

PAYMENl 

I .  

._I_ 

. Exhibit "A" (page 4) 

BID SECTION 

TY DESCRIPTION .UNIT PRICE 
MilVSpec: 

,000 50# white offset or approved equal 
throughout with self cover: 
48 pages with cover 
56 pages with cover 

$ 207.15 /M 
$ 232.28 /M 

64 pages with cover 58 pg Stitch + 8 pg $ 256.83 /M 
$ 289.58 /M * 64 pages with 8-Pg insert Random pullout Insert 

Mill/Spec: 

EXTENSION 

$38,529.90 
$ 43,204.08 
S 47,770.38 
$53.861.88 

WEIGHT 
PER PIECE 

3.72 oz 
4.34 oz 
4.95 02 

5.00 oz 

'ERMS: 

Additional Pricing 
Simplified Mail - $8.50/M 
Cheshire Label - $200 Makeready + $17.50/M 
Data supplied to Trend specifications 
lnkjet label - $200 Makeready + $15.50/M 
Data supplied to Trend specifications 

1 .-- 

WEIGHT ADDITIONAL 
PER M COPIES 

232.5OlM $190.50 /M 
271.25lM $214.71 /M 
309.38lM '$ 237.87 /M 
317.50lM $265-23 /M 

Page 18 of 18 


